
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3520
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
RE LAYING OF RAMESHWARAM DHANUSHKODI LINE
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposals for re-laying of railway line between Rameswaram-Dhanushkodi; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A survey for construction of Rameshwaram-Dhanushkodi new line has been completed and its survey report is under examination.
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